

Prog:	0342-S																			
Title:	Journal of Rehabilitation Research and Development and Other Publications																			
Agency:	Department of Veterans Affairs																			
Term:	Beginning 04.01.08 and ending 03.31.09																			
			Gray Graphics			McDonald & Eudy			Current Contractor											
		BASIS OF	Capiol Heights, MD			Temple Hills, MD			McDonald & Eudy											
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST												
I.	<b>PREPRESS:</b>																			
(a)	Output of pages from disk (for author's alterations only).....per trim/page size unit.....	19	10.00	190.00	10.00	190.00			Due to changes in Line Items, We cannot print Current Contractor Prices											
(b)	Digital Color Content Proofs:.....per trim/page size unit	1,397	5.00	6,985.00	1.00	1,397.00														
(c)	Digital One-Piece Laminated Proofs:.....per trim/page size unit.....	32	35.00	1,120.00	20.00	640.00														
II.	<b>PRINTING AND BINDING:</b>																			
(a)	Complete Cover.....per cover.....																			
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges</b>	8	650.00	5,200.00	750.00	6,000.00														
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies</b>	67	180.00	12,060.00	195.00	13,065.00														
(b)	Text in black ink or color other than black.....																			
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges</b>	1316	8.50	11,186.00	11.00	14,476.00														
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies</b>	9,976	8.00	79,808.00	9.00	89,784.00														
©	Each additional color of ink.....																			
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges</b>	2	100.00	200.00	125.00	250.00														
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies</b>	4	20.00	80.00	35.00	140.00														
(d)	Text in four color process.....per page.....																			
(1)	<b>Makeready and Setup Charges</b>	38	75.00	2,850.00	200.00	7,600.00														
(2)	<b>Per 1,000 Copies</b>	276	25.00	6,900.00	51.00	14,076.00														
III.	<b>ADDITIONAL OPERATION (DISTRIBUTION):</b>																			
(a)	Creating mailing labels from furnished disk, affixing (inkjetting) labels on single copies (self-mailer).....per 1,000 copies	49	50.00	2,450.00	47.00	2,303.00														
(b)	Shrink film wrapping foreign copies...per copy..	3006	0.25	751.50	0.25	751.50														
	<b>CONTRACTOR TOTALS</b>			<b>\$129,780.50</b>		<b>\$150,672.50</b>														
	<b>DISCOUNT</b>		1.00%	<b>\$1,297.81</b>	1.00%	<b>\$1,506.73</b>														
	<b>DISCOUNTED TOTALS</b>			<b>\$128,482.69</b>		<b>\$149,165.77</b>														
				<b>AWARDED</b>																